

07.05.2021

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited, Mumbai
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Sub: Regulation 30 (5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip ID/Code: OBCL/541206

Pursuant to Regulation 30 (5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of the Company has authorized Mr. Ravi Agrawal, Wholetime Director and/or CS Aakash Kumar Sahu, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, to determine materiality of an event or information and for the purpose of making disclosures to the stock exchange(s) under this regulation and their contact details are as follows:

Name	Ravi Agrawal	Aakash Kumar Sahu
Designation:	Wholetime Director	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Email id:	ravi@obclimited.com	cs@obclimited.com
Contact:	+91-9826300004	+91-7400700007

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.

Aakash Kumar Sahu

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



admin@obclimited.com

www.obclimited.com

CIN No.: L63090CT1994PLC008732

Corp. Office: A-1, 3rd Floor, C.G. Elite Complex, Opp Mandi Gate Pandri Main Road, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)

© 0771-2281310- (9 Lines)

Regd. Office: Jeevan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)